1 of 6
PA7024
PA7024 PEELTM Array
Programmable Electrically Erasable Logic Array
■  CMOS Electrically Erasable Technology
- Reprogrammable in 24-pin DIP, SOIC and
  28-pin PLCC packages
-Optional JN package for 22V10 power/ground

6 of 6
PA7024
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Temperature Package
PA7024P-15
10/15ns C
P24
PA7024J-15 J28
PA7024JN-15 JN28
PA7024S-15 S24
PA7024P-20
13/20ns C
P24
PA7024J-20 J28
PA7024JN-20 JN28
PA7024S-20 S24
PA7024PI-25 17/25ns I P24
PA7024JI-25 17/25ns I J28
PA7024JNI-25 17/25ns I JN28
PA7024SI-25 17/25ns I S24
Part Number Device
PA7024J-20
 Package
 P = Plastic 300mil DIP
 J = Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier
JN = PLCC Alternate Pin Out
S = SOIC 300mil Gullwing
Temperature Range
(Blank) = Commercial 0 to 70°C
I = Industrial -40 to +85°C
Speed
-15 = 10ns/15ns tpdi/tpdx
-20 = 13ns/20ns tpdi/tpdx
-25 = 17ns/25ns tpdi/tpdx
Suffix